approximately 60,000 annual operations (approximately 150 per day) divided 
among three types: General Aviation Local - 39,900 operations; General Aviation 
Itinerant - 20,000 operations; Air Taxi - 70 operations and Military 30 operations 

There are nineteen stand-alone Aviation Storage buildings consisting of two 
hundred eighteen (218) individual aircraft storage units (hangars) at the Airport.  All 
aviation Storage Units are owned by the Airport and located east of runway 2-20.  
Five of these buildings are located on the field’s southside and the remaining 
buildings to the north east of the Terminal Building.

[...]

• Air taxi and charter services 

9.0      LEASE AGREEMENT 

The successful proposer shall be expected to execute a lease agreement for the 
airport owned building, office space and hangar at 170 Aviation Way.   

The building consists of an approximately six thousand eight hundred (6,800) 
square feet of office/hangar/storage space and approximately three thousand eight 
hundred (3,800) square feet of dedicated ramp space, sixteen (16) airside vehicle 
parking spaces and nine (9) landside vehicle parking spaces. 

The Airport anticipates preparing a lease agreement that is specific to the services 
negotiated between the Municipal Airport and the selected Proposer, and the terms

[...]

expressly	assume	all	the	covenants	and	conditions	of	this	Lease.	 
(d)		 Tenant	shall	provide	City	with	copies	of	any	financial	agreements,	
schedule	 of	 payments,	 mortgage	 or	 encumbrance	 on	 the	 Leasehold	
estate.	 

(e)		 Tenant	shall	pay	City	at	the	time	the	request	to	assign	is	submitted,	
a	deposit	of	Two	Thousand	Five	Hundred	Dollars	 ($2,500.00)	 to	offset	
City's	expenses,	including	attorney's	fee,	in	evaluating	and	documenting	
the	assignment.	City	shall	charge	said	deposit	at	the	then	current	hourly	
rate	for	staff	time	charged	to	the	Airport.	Any	balance	of	said	deposit	shall	
be	refunded	to	Tenant,	and	any	excess	amount	charged,	excluding	said

[...]

If during the term of this Lease the City owned 
Premises, as provided in Section 11 of this Lease, shall be damaged or destroyed to 
the extent of fifty percent (50%) of its valuation or at a repair cost estimated by the 
City Building Official to exceed the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) by fire, the elements, or any other cause, then this Lease shall, at City's 
option, cease and become null and void from the date of such damage, or destruction, 
and Tenant shall immediately surrender the entire Premises to City and shall pay rent